 This certificate and its schedule may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands.
 QD-1589 Issue Date: 2025-06-20 Certificate CSANe 24ATEX1086X Issue 0 Page  1 of 5
1 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Directive 2014/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014
3 EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: CSANe 24ATEX1086X Issue: 0
4 Equipment: BPL-AL System, 27-1P1* Refer to Schedule for Designations
5 Manufacturer:  BARTEC Benke GmbH

15 Description:
The Designations are as follows:
Note: the “/” is not part of the type code.
Designation Explanation Value Explanation
A Product Group 27 Trace heating
B Product Identifier 1 Parallel trace heating system
C P
D Trace Heater 1 Type BPL
E Temperature Limitation S
C
Product classification / stabilised design
Controlled design, with separately certified
limiter and sensor
F Custom  The Designations relate to coding associated
with customer designations etc. and does not
affect the construction or certification.
G Limiter 0
1
2
None, stabilised design only
Separately certified electronic limiter
Separately certified mechanical limiter
H Sensor for Limiter 0
1
2
None, stabilised design only
Separately certified sensor
Capillary tube on mechanical limiter
I Rated Voltage 1
7
100Vac/dc…120Vac/dc
208Vac/dc…277Vac/dc
J,K,L Rated power output at +10°C 010
015
030
050
070
100
150
200
10 W/m (3 W/ft)
15 W/m (5 W/ft)
30 W/m (10 W/ft)
50 W/m (15 W/ft)
70 W/m (20 W/ft)
100 W/m (30 W/ft)
150 W/m (45 W/ft)
200 W/m (60 W/ft)
M Custom  The Designations relate to coding associated
with customer designations etc. and does not
affect the construction or certification.
The BPL System 27-1P1* is a Trace Heating system utilising increased safety, resistance trace heating
and dust ignition protection concepts. The equipment comprises of an Ex enclosure, fitting with Ex
terminals (for earthing and power), trace heater and Ex end termination. The enclosure can
accommodate 1 or 3 trace heaters, with the trace heaters fitted via Ex cable glands.
 This certificate and its schedule may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands.
 QD-1589 Issue Date: 2025-06-20 Certificate CSANe 24ATEX1086X Issue 0 Page  3 of 5
The trace heater is Parallel Constant Wattage, with the system rating specified as 120Vac / 277Vac,
10…200W/m.
The system is IP64 rated.
Refer to Design Guide, 21-1P10-6D0001/-7D0001 for full configuration details.
The following Ex items are critical to the Type of Protection provided by the equipment:
Ex Device Certificate Manufacturer Marking Standards
Terminal Blocks  KEMA 01ATEX2260U
Issue 7
Or
KEMA 00ATEX2129U
Issue 7
PHOENIX CONTACT
GmbH & Co. KG
Ex II 2GD